www.turck.us  •  1-800-544-7769  •  Fax: (763) 553-0708  •  TURCK Inc. Minneapolis, MN 55441	 B1026  D31
Rotary Measurement Technology
Absolute Encoders, Singleturn
A
b
so
lu
te

Code type and division with parallel output (5850 / 5870)
Interface and supply voltage, version 3 or 4 (Parallel):
Division Part number key
Gray/Gray-Excess
Part number key
Binary
Part number key
BCD
250 E02 B02 D02
360 E03 B03 D03
500 E05 B05 D05
720 E07 B07 D07
900 E09 B09 D09
1000 E01 B01 D01
1024 (10 Bit) G10 B10 D10
1250 E12 BA1 DA2
1440 E14 B14 DA1
1800 E18 BA2 D18
2000 E20 B20 D20
2500 E25 B25
2880 E28 B28
3600 E36 B36
4000 E40 B40
4096 (12 Bit) G12 B12
5000 E50 B50
7200 E72 B72
8192 (13 Bit G13 B13
16384 (14 Bit) G14 B14
Code type and division for
encoder with analog output (5850)
Interface and supply voltage,
version 7 or 8 (4-20 mA)
8192 (13 Bit) G13
Rotary Measurement Technology
Absolute Encoders, Singleturn
D34  B1026	 www.turck.us  •  1-800-544-7769  •  Fax: (763) 553-0708  •  TURCK Inc. Minneapolis, MN 55441
Universal type 5850 (shaft) / 5870 (hollow shaft)	  analog, parallel
Accessories:
•  See page J1, Connectivity, for cables and connectors
•  See page E1, Accessories, for mounting attachments and couplings
Type
Part number key:  5870 hollow shaft version
Flange
1 =	 flange type 1 with through shaft
2 =	 flange type 1 with blind hollow shaft
3 =	 flange type 3 with flex mount
4 =	 flange type 3 with blind hollow shaft
Hollow shaft
6 =	Ø 10 mm
8 =	Ø 12 mm
Type of connection
1 =	 radial cable (1 m PVC-cable)
2 =	 radial 12-pin M23 multifast plug without mating connector
Options
2 =	SET 1) and V/R
3 =	SET and Latch 1)
4 =	V/R 1) and Latch
ALARM output on request
Code type and division
See table on page D33
T8.5870.XXXX.XXXX
Output and voltage supply
3 =	5 VDC, parallel
4 =	10-30 VDC, parallel
1)  For version with 14 bits parallel output and 17-pin plug.
Type
Part number key:  5850 shaft version
Flange
1 =	clamping flange
2 =	servo flange
Shaft (Ø x L)
1 =	Ø 6 mm x 10 mm
2 =	Ø 10 mm x 20 mm
Output and voltage supply
3 =	5 VDC, parallel
4 =	10-30 VDC, parallel
7 =	5 VDC, 4-20 mA
8 =	10-30 VDC, 4-20 mA
Type of connection
1 =	axial cable (1 m PVC-cable)
2 =	 radial cable(1 m PVC-cable)
3 =	axial 12-pin M23 multifast ® plug without mating connector
5 =	 radial 12-pin M23 multifast plug without mating connector
Options
2 =	SET and V/R
3 =	SET and Latch 1)
4 =	V/R 1) and Latch
ALARM output on request
Code type and division
See table on page D33
T8.5850.XXXX.XXXX
1)  For version with 14 bits parallel output and 17-pin plug.
www.turck.us  •  1-800-544-7769  •  Fax: (763) 553-0708  •  TURCK Inc. Minneapolis, MN 55441	 B1026  D35
Rotary Measurement Technology
Absolute Encoders, Singleturn
A
b
so
lu
te
 E
nc
o
d
er
s
Universal type 5850 (shaft) / 5870 (hollow shaft)	  analog, parallel
Dimensions:  5850 shaft version
5850 flange 1
Connection 1 & 2
5850 flange 2
M23 multifast ® connection 3 & 5
Axial Cable
Radial Cable
Axial Cable
Radial Cable
Mounting advice:
The flanges and shafts of the encoder and
drive should not be rigidly coupled together at
the same time.  We recommend the use of
suitable couplings (see page E1, Accessories).
Rotary Measurement Technology
Absolute Encoders, Singleturn
D36  B1026	 www.turck.us  •  1-800-544-7769  •  Fax: (763) 553-0708  •  TURCK Inc. Minneapolis, MN 55441
Dimensions:  5870 hollow shaft version
5870 flange 1 & 2
Connection 1
5870 flange 3 & 4
M23 multifast ® connection 2
Universal type 5850 (shaft) / 5870 (hollow shaft)	  analog, parallel
Mounting advice: